“Deacons in Community”

Association of Anglican Deacons in Canada

Triennial Conference
June 25-June 28, 2020

Organized and hosted by the Community of Deacons of the Diocese of Niagara

Thursday, June 25 2:00-4:00

Friday, June 26

4:00-5:00

5:00-9:00

9:30pm

7:15-8:15
8:30-8:50
9:00-10:00

10:00-10:15

10:15-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00

1:00-4:00

4:30-5:30

6:00-7:00
7:00-8:00

8:15-9:15
9:30

Agenda

Registration
Free Time, Reconnecting with Colleagues

Territorial Acknowledgement

Welcome by Bishop Susan Bell
Dinner

Remarks by Bishop Susan
Dessert

Evening Worship

Dorm Gathering (BYOB)

Breakfast

Morning Worship (led by our Lutheran brothers and sisters)
Keynote Speaker (Archbishop Linda Nicholls, Primate of
the Anglican Church of Canada)

Break

Reflections on Keynote Address (we will divide into regional
clusters and our Lutheran Deacons will join in with us.)

Plenary reconvenes-led by the Primate for questions and
sharing

Lunch

Delegates will be involved in Community Immersion
Experience (Mission to Seafarers, St. Matthew’s House, Centre of
the Good Shepherd, Mission to Migrant Farm Workers)
Contemplative Prayer (led by Rev. Canon Stuart Pike) or
Quiet Time

Dinner

Indigenous Experience (led by Archdeacon Val Kerr) or
Quiet Time

Jazz Vespers

Dorm Gathering (BYOB)
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Saturday, June 27

Sunday, June 28

7:15-8:00
8:00-8:30
8:45-10:15
10:15-10:30
10:30-10:45
10:45-12:00
12:15

12:30-5:00

5:00-6:00
6:00-6:45

6:45-10:00

7:15-8:00
8:00-8:45
9:00 (sharp)

9:15

10:00-11:30

Breakfast

Morning Worship

Engaging the Community (led by Deirdre Pike)
Break

Consolidation with Deirdre

AADC Members Meeting

Pick up Box Lunches

Free Time with optional trips to Niagara Falls or
Royal Botanical Gardens

Return and Networking
Reception

Gala Dinner, Cash Bar, Entertainment (by the
Max Woolaver Band)

Breakfast
Check out and Packing
Buses leave for the Cathedral

Conference Photo at the Cathedral, Gathering for
Procession (liturgical colour is green)

Choral Eucharist

*Please note, the buses will not be taking you back to the college
after church. If you are arranging for transportation, you should be
picked up at the Cathedral. If you have a car, there are plenty of
parking lots close by.

All your belongings will be safely stored in the Cathedral during the

service.
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