"Deacons in Community"

Association of Anglican Deacons in Canada Triennial Conference June 25-June 28, 2020

Organized and hosted by the Community of Deacons of the Diocese of Niagara

Agenda

Thursday, June 25	2:00-4:00	Registration	
	4:00-5:00	Free Time, Reconnecting with Colleagues	
	5:00-9:00	Territorial Acknowledgement	
		Welcome by Bishop Susan Bell Dinner	
		Remarks by Bishop Susan Dessert	
		Evening Worship	
	9:30pm	Dorm Gathering (BYOB)	
Friday, June 26	7:15-8:15 8:30-8:50 9:00-10:00	Breakfast Morning Worship (led by our Lutheran brothers and sisters) Keynote Speaker (Archbishop Linda Nicholls, Primate of the Anglican Church of Canada)	
	10:00-10:15	Break	
	10:15-11:00	Reflections on Keynote Address (we will divide into regional clusters and our Lutheran Deacons will join in with us.)	
	11:00-12:00	Plenary reconvenes-led by the Primate for questions and sharing	
	12:00	Lunch	
	1:00-4:00	Delegates will be involved in Community Immersion Experience (Mission to Seafarers, St. Matthew's House, Centre of the Good Shepherd, Mission to Migrant Farm Workers)	
	4:30-5:30	Contemplative Prayer (led by Rev. Canon Stuart Pike) or Quiet Time	
	6:00-7:00	Dinner	
	7:00-8:00	Indigenous Experience (led by Archdeacon Val Kerr) or Quiet Time	
	8:15-9:15	Jazz Vespers	
	9:30	Dorm Gathering (BYOB)	

Saturday, June 27	7:15-8:00	Breakfast
	8:00-8:30	Morning Worship
	8:45-10:15	Engaging the Community (led by Deirdre Pike)
	10:15-10:30	Break
	10:30-10:45	Consolidation with Deirdre
	10:45-12:00	AADC Members Meeting
	12:15	Pick up Box Lunches
	12:30-5:00	Free Time with optional trips to Niagara Falls or Royal Botanical Gardens
	5:00-6:00	Return and Networking
	6:00-6:45	Reception
	6:45-10:00	Gala Dinner, Cash Bar, Entertainment (by the Max Woolaver Band)
Sunday, June 28	7:15-8:00	Breakfast
	8:00-8:45	Check out and Packing
	9:00 (sharp)	Buses leave for the Cathedral
	9:15	Conference Photo at the Cathedral, Gathering for Procession (liturgical colour is green)
	10:00-11:30	Choral Eucharist

^{*}Please note, the buses will not be taking you back to the college after church. If you are arranging for transportation, you should be picked up at the Cathedral. If you have a car, there are plenty of parking lots close by.

All your belongings will be safely stored in the Cathedral during the service.